APPLICATION TO BOARD OF APPEALS

Tel. No	Appeal No. 4020 - 38
	Date 6-4-202
TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, WEST SENECA, NEW YORK: I (we) MI CHAFL UCMARDO	of 13 TREENTAVEN 20
DECISION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON AN APPLICATION FO	AL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THOR A BUILDING PERMIT, WHEREBY THE BUILDIN
INSPECTOR DID DENY PERMIT TO:	
□ A PERMIT FOR USE □ A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY □ A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF 1. Applicant is the □ PROPERTY OWNER □ CONTRACTOR FOR THE WORK CONCERN □ PROSPECTIVE TENANT □ OTHER (Describe)	A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE A CERTIFICATE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE AREA PERMIT ED HEREIN
2. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY 13 TREEHAVEN	202
3. State in general the exact nature of the permission required, CHANG	& 4' TO 6', INSTALL NEW
4. PREVIOUS APPEAL. No previous appeal has been made with respec	
to this property, except the appeal made in Appeal No, dated	, 20
5. REASON FOR APPEAL.	
B. Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance is requested because:	VELL POL
C. A Special or Temporary Permit or an Extension thereof Under the Zor	
Section, Subsection, Paragraph of the Zoning Ordin	ance, because:
	Kithlen Mc Malion Applicant's Signature
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BUIL	LDING INSPECTOR
1. Provision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, including article, sect 0-34 (3) 4 FEALE IN FRANT YARD 7 6 PEQUE	tion, subsection or paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance
5-30-30' SETEROL FOR DOOL PERWISED -> 11	SETPAUL REQUESTED.
2. Zoning Classification of the property concerned in this appeal	75
 3. Type of Appeal: Variance to the Zoning Ordinance. Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map. Special or Temporary Permit or an xtension thereof under the Zoning Map. 	Zoning Ordinance
4. A statement of any other facts or data which should be considered in the	-
	appoint appoint
Ruilding Inspector	MI
Building Inspector	

June 2, 2020

Kathleen & Michael McMahon 13 Treehaven Road West Seneca, New York 14224

Dear Zoning Board:

Our property is located at 13 Treehaven Road, on the corner of Treehaven Road and Blair Lane.

We are planning on installing a 16'x35' in-ground pool in our yard. In proceeding with our plans we want to provide the safest location to install the pool and to do so in conformance with the Town of West Seneca zoning laws. Therefore, we are requesting a 15' variance on the West side of our property along Blair Lane.

Additionally, we currently have a 42" high chain link fence around the back portion of our property. In order to provide additional privacy for the yard, we request a variance to replace it with a 6' privacy fence.

We are confident that the granting of these variances will not be injurious to the area.

We thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully,

Michael H. McMahon
Michael H. McMahon

Kathleen McMahon

Kathleen Me Mahan



